The County will undertake actions to help protect groundwater as well as surface water features.

GENERAL SITE
DESCRIPTION: Platted Shoreland Lot with no lake-frontage, developed Lot

ACCESS: Existing access from Cape Horn Rd

LAKE: Lake Jefferson

Recreational Development Lake -  Lakes that usually have between sixty (60) and two hundred twenty-five (225) acres of water per 
mile of shoreline, between three (3) and twenty-five (25) dwellings per mile of shoreline and are 
more than fifteen (15) feet deep.

RFPE:  Regulatory Flood Protection Elevation: 1027.8 Lowest floor must be at or above RFPE.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION